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JULY 2019 POLITICAL SURVEY 

FINAL TOPLINE 
JULY 10-15, 2019 

N= 1,502 
 
QUESTIONS 1, 10 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 
 
NO QUESTIONS 2-9, 11-15 
 

ASK FORM 1 [N=750]: 
Thinking about the 2020 presidential election… 
Q.16F1 How closely have you been following news about candidates for the 2020 presidential election? 

[READ IN ORDER]  
 

July 10-15, 
2019 

 

31 Very closely 
32 Fairly closely 
21 Not too closely  
16 Not at all closely 
* Don’t know/Refused (VOL.) 

 
For past election cycles click here 
 
  

https://www.people-press.org/2019/07/18/pew-research-center-presidential-elections-trends-topline
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ASK FORM 2 [N=752]: 
Thinking about the 2020 presidential election… 
Q.17F2 How much thought, if any, have you given to candidates who are running for president in 
 2020? [READ IN ORDER] 
 
  

A lot Some Not much 
None 
at all 

(VOL.) 
DK/Ref 

July 10-15, 2019 47 26 15 12 1  

     
                  2016 Presidential Election      

      Jan 7-14, 20161 47 30 14 9 1 
      Dec 8-13, 2015 48 26 12 12 1 
      Sep 22-27, 2015 39 26 17 17 1 
      May 12-18, 2015 25 33 21 20 1 
      Mar 25-29, 2015 22 28 26 23 1 

                  2012 Presidential Election           
Feb 8-12, 2012 44 25 16 13 1 
Jan 11-16, 2012 38 27 19 16 1 
Jan 4-8, 2012 31 30 18 19 1 
Nov 9-14, 2011 36 26 21 15 1 
Sep 22-Oct 4, 2011 29 29 22 19 2 
Aug 17-21, 2011 27 30 23 18 1 
Jul 20-24, 2011 20 29 27 23 1 
May 25-30, 2011 23 30 27 19 1 
2008 Presidential Election           

February, 2008 48 29 10 11 2 
January, 2008 44 32 11 11 2 
December, 2007 35 33 13 18 1 
November, 2007 34 35 16 14 1 
October, 2007 30 37 17 14 2 
September, 2007 27 33 21 17 2 
July, 2007 30 38 16 15 1 
June, 2007 29 34 20 16 1 
April, 2007 26 34 21 17 2 
March, 2007 24 36 20 18 2 
February, 2007 24 34 22 18 2 

December, 2006 23 36 20 20 1 
 
NO QUESTION 18 

 
  

                                                        
1  In 2015 and 2016, queston read: “How much thought, if any, have you given to candidates running for president in 2016?” 

2011 and 2012, question read: “How much thought, if any, have you given to candidates running for president in 2012?” In 

2006, 2007 and 2008, question read “How much thought, if any, have you given to candidates running for president in 

2008?” 



3 

PEW RESEARCH CENTER 

www.pewresearch.org 

ASK ALL: 
Q.19 Overall, what's your impression of the candidates running for the DEMOCRATIC presidential 

nomination? AS A GROUP, would you say they are excellent candidates, good candidates, only fair 
candidates or poor candidates?  

 
BASED ON REGISTERED VOTERS [N=1,245]: 

      (VOL.) 
  Excellent Good Only fair Poor DK/Ref 
 2020 Presidential Election 

July 10-15, 2019 12 23 22 38 5 

 2016 Presidential Election2 
 Sep 22-27, 2015 7 22 32 38 2 
 May 12-18, 2015 7 27 30 30 5 
 

Q.19 FULL TREND: 
Overall, what's your impression of the candidates running for the DEMOCRATIC presidential 
nomination? AS A GROUP, would you say they are excellent candidates, good candidates, only fair 
candidates or poor candidates? 

 
 BASED ON DEMOCRATIC AND DEMOCRATIC-LEANING REGISTERED VOTERS [N=564]: 
 
      (VOL.) 

  Excellent Good Only fair Poor DK/Ref 
       2020 Presidential Election 
 July 10-15, 2019 23 42 25 5 4 
       2016 Presidential Election 
 Sep 22-27, 2015 14 37 36 12 2 
 May 12-18, 2015 12 42 33 8 5 
       2008 Presidential Election 
 February, 2008 30 50 16 2 2 
 January, 2008 28 50 18 2 2 
 November, 2007 16 51 28 2 3 
 October, 20073 16 48 26 5 5 

 September, 2007 15 49 29 2 5 
         2004 Presidential Election 
 January, 2004 8 39 41 6 8 
 December, 2003 5 40 39 7 9 
 September, 2003 4 40 39 5 12 
         1992 Presidential Election 
 February, 1992 6 39 47 4 5 
 October, 1991   3 24 38 11 23 
         1988 Presidential Election 
 January, 1988 (GP) 4 33 45 11 7 

 
NO QUESTIONS 20-24, 26-29, 31-32, 34, 36, 38-39, 42-58, 61, 64, 66, 68-74, 77, 79, 81-84, 86-

89, 92-94, 97-98, 100-101, 104 
 
QUESTION 25a, 25c, 30, 33, 35, 37, 40-41, 59-60, 62-63, 65, 67, 75-76, 78, 80, 85, 90-91, 95-96, 
99, 102-103, and 105 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 
 
QUESTION 25b PREVIOUSLY RELEASED 

                                                        
2  In 2008 and earlier, question only asked of registered Democrats and Democratic-leaners.  
3  Before October 2007, answer choice read “Fair” not “Only fair.” In October 2007 the question was asked both ways and 

no difference was found. As a result, October 2007 numbers combine both versions of the question. In 1988, 1991 and 

1993 question asked about “men running for the [party] presidential nomination.” 
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ASK ALL: 
PARTY In politics TODAY, do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat, or independent?  
ASK IF INDEP/NO PREF/OTHER/DK/REF (PARTY=3,4,5,9): 
PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to the Republican Party or more to the Democratic Party?  
 
     (VOL.) (VOL.) 
     No Other (VOL.) Lean Lean 
  Republican Democrat Independent preference party DK/Ref Rep Dem 
 July 10-15, 2019 28 30 36 3 1 2 15 17 
 Mar 20-25, 2019 26 30 37 3 1 3 14 19 

 Jan 9-14, 2019 25 31 40 2 1 2 16 18 
 Sep 18-24, 2018 25 32 37 3 1 2 15 18 
 Jun 5-12, 2018 25 31 38 3 1 2 15 18 
 Apr 25-May 1, 2018 27 28 38 4 1 2 14 19 
 Mar 7-14, 2018 26 28 41 3 * 1 17 18 
 Jan 10-15, 2018 26 33 34 3 1 3 12 18 
 Yearly Totals 
 2018 25.7 30.8 37.6 3.0 .8 2.0 14.7 18.3 
 2017 23.6 31.4 39.4 3.3 .6 1.7 15.8 18.7 
 2016 25.4 32.0 36.5 3.4 .5 2.2 14.6 17.0 
 2015 23.7 30.4 40.1 3.6 .4 1.8 16.4 17.3 
 2014 23.2 31.5 39.5 3.1 .7 2.0 16.2 16.5 

 2013 23.9 32.1 38.3 2.9 .5 2.2 16.0 16.0 
 2012 24.7 32.6 36.4 3.1 .5 2.7 14.4 16.1 
 2011 24.3 32.3 37.4 3.1 .4 2.5 15.7 15.6 
 2010 25.2 32.7 35.2 3.6 .4 2.8 14.5 14.1 
 2009 23.9 34.4 35.1 3.4 .4 2.8 13.1 15.7 
 2008 25.7 36.0 31.5 3.6 .3 3.0 10.6 15.2 
 2007 25.3 32.9 34.1 4.3 .4 2.9 10.9 17.0 
 2006 27.8 33.1 30.9 4.4 .3 3.4 10.5 15.1 
 2005 29.3 32.8 30.2 4.5 .3 2.8 10.3 14.9 
 2004 30.0 33.5 29.5 3.8 .4 3.0 11.7 13.4 
 2003 30.3 31.5 30.5 4.8 .5 2.5 12.0 12.6 

 2002 30.4 31.4 29.8 5.0 .7 2.7 12.4 11.6 
 2001 29.0 33.2 29.5 5.2 .6 2.6 11.9 11.6 
 2001 Post-Sept 11 30.9 31.8 27.9 5.2 .6 3.6 11.7 9.4 
 2001 Pre-Sept 11 27.3 34.4 30.9 5.1 .6 1.7 12.1 13.5 
 2000 28.0 33.4 29.1 5.5 .5 3.6 11.6 11.7 
 1999 26.6 33.5 33.7 3.9 .5 1.9 13.0 14.5 
 1998 27.9 33.7 31.1 4.6 .4 2.3 11.6 13.1 
 1997 28.0 33.4 32.0 4.0 .4 2.3 12.2 14.1 
 1996 28.9 33.9 31.8 3.0 .4 2.0 12.1 14.9 
 1995 31.6 30.0 33.7 2.4 .6 1.3 15.1 13.5 
 1994 30.1 31.5 33.5 1.3 -- 3.6 13.7 12.2 
 1993 27.4 33.6 34.2 4.4 1.5 2.9 11.5 14.9 

 1992 27.6 33.7 34.7 1.5 0 2.5 12.6 16.5 
 1991 30.9 31.4 33.2 0 1.4 3.0 14.7 10.8 
 1990 30.9 33.2 29.3 1.2 1.9 3.4 12.4 11.3 
 1989 33 33 34 -- -- -- -- -- 
 1987 26 35 39 -- -- -- -- -- 
 

 


